C Upright Shaft & Lower Shaft Mechanism

ME= % ol &

C-27-2
C-6-2 c-10 " C-12-2
# — €)c11
C-26-2
C-29-2 C-28
. = -
= C-1-2
_C-22
C-18
C-20
C-27-1
C-24

C-12-1 C-14  a=a
o i ['C-16

C-26-1 fcs
® 0@ -, ==
C-3 C-
C-29-1 C-28 c-2 C-6-1

=
C-1-1 c11 o C13

C-23

C-19

C-17

o
LY

o AR
L]




SunLhtar

NOTE:

A=KM-137A
A-1=KM-235A
B=KM-137B
B-1=KM-235B

Ref. No Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AS:!::I. )
C-1-1 07-103A-1230 A, B Lower Shaft 3}=(137A, B) 1
C-1-2 07-103A-2350 A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft 3}3(235A, B) 1
C-2 07-005M-1230 Felt For C-1 3l A E 1
C-3 07-004S-1230 Set Screw For C-2 51 WE ZTo] LpA} 1
C-6-1 07-104A-1600 A, B Lower Shaft Bushing(Front) &= oF RAI(137A, B) 1
C-6-2 10-102A-2700 A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft Bushing(Front) 3} 9oF H-AJ(235A. B) 1
C-7 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/34” n=28) = A 2AAHI5/64" n=28) | 1
C-8 07-015G-1230 Spring For C-7 5l 2 2AUYAL Ax=E 1
C-9 SC-0361-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) 5t 0o 2AUAH(3/16" n=32) 1
C-10 07-101A-2700 A-1, B-1 Lower Shaft Bushing(Center) 3= = R4 1
C-11 44-025A-1230 A-1, B-1 Collar(B) For C-1 o = 7}2H(B) 1
C-12-1 | SC-0104-5607 | A. B Screw(11/64” n=40) 8% F Wiz WAL (164 n=40) | 2
C-12-2 SC-0104-5607 A-1, B-1 Screw(11/64" n=40) 3% Z o3 FAYAL (11/64 n=40) 2
C-13 07-102A-1600 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3= 5 R4 1
C-14 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A& B/S A UAL 1
C-15 02-214A-1230 Lower Shaft Gear 3= 3 7)o (ZAh) 1
C-16 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) FHo] HEUAH1/4" n=40) | 2
C-17 03-101A-1600 Upright Shaft Q= 1
C-18 03-102A-1230 Vertical Shaft Upper Bushing = A B4 1
C-19 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A& B/S TAYAH15/64" n=28) 1
C-20 03-103A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Bushing = 3 1A 1
C-21 SC-0507-1230 Screw(15/64” n=28) A& B/S IAVAHIS/64 n=28) | 1
C-22 02-212A-1230 Upright Shaft Upper Gear U= A 7o) (FAh) 1
C-23 SC-0129-7400 Screw(1/4” n=40) 7o) AH(1/4" n=40) 2
C-24 02-213A-1230 Upright Shaft Lower Gear = 3} 7)o (FAh) 1
C-25 SC-0129-7400 Screw(1/4” n=40) 7o) AH(1/4" n=40) 2
C-26-1 07-007A-123A A Rotary Hook Ass'y 7=} 1
C-26-2 07-003A-270A A-1 Rotary Hook Ass y 7}a} 1
C-27-1 07-007A-123B B Rotary Hook Ass y 7=} 1
C-27-2 07-003A-270B B-1 Rotary Hook Ass y 7}a} 1
C-28 07-105A-2700 Bobbin (Al) wal 1
C-29-1 07-106A-123A A B Bobbin Case Ass'y wul Aol 1
C-29-2 07-104A-2700 A-1, B-1 Bobbin Case Ass'y Bul Aol 1
C-30 07-013A-1230 Hook Retainer 7}a}Ato] 1
C-31 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer For C-32 7} Abo] 2} 1
C-32 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) 7hapzte] YFAH(11/64" n=40) 1






